FORM PTO-1555 (Rev. 6-93) R OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	01-13-200	3 SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office				
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of I	10124395	0 v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v				
1. Name of conveying party(les): Aman Chung Kai Man	10121	2. Name and address of receiving party(les) Name: CALICO BRANDS, INC.				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attach	ed? 🗆 Yes 🗅 No	Internal Address: 040				
3. Nature of conveyance:		y =				
2 Assignment	☐ Merger	Street Address: 13455 Estelle St.				
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name					
□ Other		City: Home Garden State. ZIP: 91719				
Execution Date: 11/23/99		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No				
 Application number(s) or patent num If this document is being filed togeth A. Patent Application No.(s) 	· ·	n, the execution date of the application is: 11/23/99 B. Patent No.(s)				
2	Additional numbers at	tached? □ Yes □ No				
Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mail	•	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
Name: R. Joseph Trojan		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40				
Internal Address:		☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: 9250 Wilshi Suite 325	re Blvd.	8. Deposit account number:				
City: Beverly Hill State: C.	A ZIP: 90212	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and be the original document. R. Joseph Trojan	elief, the foregoing infor	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of				
Name of Person Signing		Signature Date				
To To	tal number of pages including	cover sheet, attachments, and document:				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

WHEREAS, I, AMAN CHUNG KAI MAN, residing at Unit 1, 11/F, Wah

Lai Industrial Centre,, 10-14 Kwei Tei Street, Fo Tan, Sahtin,

N.T. Hong Kong, have invented certain a new and useful UTILITY

LIGHTER WITH AN AUTOMATICALLY LOCKING CHILD-RESISTANT MECHANISM,

for which an application for a United States Patent was executed

on 2 3 NOV 1999, and

WHEREAS, CALICO BRANDS, INC., a California corporation, having its principle place of business at 13455 Estelle, Home Gardens, CA 91719 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, said Patent application and patents which may be granted and issued therefrom in the United States and throughout the world;

> PATENT REEL: 010479 FRAME: 0318

have been held by me as if this assignment and sale had not been made;

I FURTHER AGREE to execute upon presentation any and all domestic and foreign applications describing and claiming said invention without further consideration, and in conjunction therewith to execute any and all further assignments or other documents that may be required for filing under the International Convention or for recording in patent offices throughout the world.

Dated	this	23 ·d	day	of	NOV	, 1999,
at <i>f</i>	40NG	KONE	Ź			

RECORDED: 12/20/1999

AMAN CHUNG KAI MAN

State of) SS:	
County of)	
Before me personally appear	red said	
and acknowledged the forego	oing instument to be hi	s free act and
deed this	day of	, 19

PATENT REEL: 010479 FRAME: 0319